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In The Circuit Bench at Port Blair
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Friday The 9th January 2026

COURT NO. 1
First Floor

Main Building
DIVISION BENCH (DB)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

HON'BLE JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA
VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/98242774453?pwd=kUvpU2HV5vnir9lb32A1uoVW9VAEEe.1

NEW MOTION
1 WP.CT/59/2025 K.AMOSE

VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

INDUMOULI
BANERJEE

MOTION
2 WP.CT/48/2025 SHRI.K.PREM KUMAR AND ORS

VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

G.BINNU KUMAR,
VINITA DEVI

RAKESH
KUMAR

wt3 WP.CT/60/2025 THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.
VS
SHRI.K.PREM KUMAR AND ORS.

RAKESH KUMAR

FOR ADMISSION
4 MAT/33/2025 M/S HEAVEN ON OCEAN

TOURISM PVT. LTD.
VS
ASSESSMENT UNIT AND ANR

K.SENGUTTUVAN,
PJITENDRA
KUMAR,
S.RENUKA, ANU
VISWANATH,
B.KUMARESAN,
LOKESH
CHEZIAN, RATIN
BASU

5 MAT/39/2025 SHRI.GANGA DIN
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRAITON AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL BABITA DAS

IA NO: CAN/3/2025
6 MAT/46/2025 SHRI.M.GANESHAN

VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL V.D.SIVABALAN

(Bench ID-1287 )  1/5  Page  1 Of 13



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR FRIDAY THE 9TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 2 - 

7 MAT/48/2025 SMTI. ZAHEEDA BIBI
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ANR

KMB JAYAPAL BABITA DAS

8 MAT/2/2026 THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.
VS
PRAVEEN CHANDRA BISWAS

RAKESH KUMAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
9 MAT/3/2026 THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR

ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.
VS
BIPIN CHANDRA BISWAS

RAKESH KUMAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
10 MAT/4/2026 THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR

ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.
VS
SURILA DEVI

RAKESH KUMAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
APPLICATION

11 CRA/5/2024 SHRI. SUBRATO MANDAL
VS
THE STATE

ALOKESH
SARKAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

IA NO: CRAN/2/2025
CONTEMPT APPLICATION

12 CPAN/34/2025 SMTI. INDIRA
VS
SMTI. MADHURI SHUKLA AND
ANR

ADARSH ILANGO

FOR HEARING
13 WP.CT/234/2019 THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

VS
SHRI M.P.ARUN

RAKESH KUMAR,
DIBESH DWIVEDI

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

14 CRA/7/2021 SUBHAM MAZUMDER
VS
THE STATE

ALOKESH
SARKAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

IA NO: CRAN/2/2022
15 FAT/5/2023 SREE DEVI

VS
V.RAJAN

K.VIJAY KUMAR N.A.KHAN

IA NO: CAN/2/2025
16 WPA(P)/2/2024 M.K THAKUR

VS
THE LT. GOVERNOR AND ORS

IN PERSON RAKESH
KUMAR

17 FMAT(ARBAWARD)/3/2024 THE UNION OF INDIA
VS
C PALANISWAMY

V.D. SIVA BALAN T.K.DAS

18 FMAT(ARBAWARD)/4/2024 THE UNION OF INDIA
VS
M/S CSE CONSTRUCTION (INDIA)
PVT LTD

V.D. SIVA BALAN T.K.DAS

(Bench ID-1287 )  2/5  Page  2 Of 13



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR FRIDAY THE 9TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 3 - 

19 CRA/4/2024 SHRI.ROSHAN LAKRA
VS
THE STATE AND ANR

SIDDHARTHA
SINGHA

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

20 CRA(DB)/5/2024 SAJAL DAS
VS
THE STATE

SIDDHARTHA
SINGHA, K.USHA
RANI

IA NO: CRAN/2/2025
21 CRA/6/2024 SHRI.GOKUL KHARATI

VS
THE STATE

ALOKESH
SARKAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

22 FMAT(ARBAWARD)/6/2024 UNION OF INIDA
VS
M/S ANNU ENGINEERING
CORPORATION AND ORS.

V.D.SIVA BALAN VIKASH DEEP

23 CRA(DB)/6/2024 THE STATE
VS
SHRI.MUKESH KUMAR YADAV

SUMIT KUMAR
KARMAKAR

MOHD. TABRAIZ

wt24 CRA(DB)/4/2024 MS. X (VICTIM LADY)
VS
THE STATE (UT OF ANDAMAN
AND NICOBAR ISLANDS)

S.AJITH PRASAD MOHD.
TABRAIZ,
SUMIT
KARMAKAR

25 FMAT(ARBAWARD)/7/2024 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
VS
M/S SURENDRA
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT.

RAKESH KUMAR,
DIBESH DWIVEDI

T.K.DAS

IA NO: CAN/2/2024
26 FMAT/9/2024 THE UNION OF INDIA

VS
M/S K.P. TRADING AND
COMPANY

RAKESH KUMAR T.K.DAS

IA NO: CAN/2/2025
27 WPA(P)/11/2024 SHRI. INDRA PAL SINGH

VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

R.KUMAR,
D.DWIVEDI,
U.K.MONDAL,
ARUL
PRASANTH

28 MAT/13/2024 M/S HONEY BAR AND
RESTAURANT
VS
THE UNION TERRITORY OF
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ISLANDS AND ORS

K.M.B. JAYAPAL RAKESH
KUMAR, MOHD.
TABRAIZ,
N.A.KHAN,
G.BINNU
KUMAR

29 WP.CT/42/2024 SHRI.SUBRATA RAJBANSHI AND
ORS.
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

ATINDRA
N.MISRA

RAKESH
KUMAR

30 WP.CT/52/2024 THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS
VS
SMTI.RAJINA MERI

RAKESH KUMAR V.K.BISWAS

IA NO: CAN/1/2025

(Bench ID-1287 )  3/5  Page  3 Of 13



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR FRIDAY THE 9TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 4 - 

31 MAT/61/2024 THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.
VS
RASHTRIYA JANATA AUTO
UNION AND ANR

RAKESH KUMAR GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR, S.AJITH
PRASAD

IA NO: CAN/1/2024, CAN/2/2024
32 MAT/74/2024 SMTI. S. MANOHARI AND ORS

VS
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

RAKESH
KUMAR

33 MAT/75/2024 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR RAJYA
KARMACHARI MAHASANGH AND
ANR.
VS
THE HONBLE LT.GOVERNOR
AND ORS

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

RAKESH
KUMAR

34 CRA(DB)/1/2025 SHRI. SILAS HOROW
VS
THE STATE AND ANR

SIDDHARTHA
SINGHA

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
35 FMAT/2/2025 SHRI. SUKUMAR MONDAL

VS
SMTI. USHA MONDAL AND ORS.

VISHAL KUMAR
BISWAS, ADARSH
ILANGO

ARUL
PRASANTH,
DOLLY SARKAR

36 FMAT/3/2025 SHRI.AMEET SINGH
VS
THE EVICTION OFFICER AND
ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL A.S.ZINU,
N.K.MISRA,
BABITA DAS

37 CRA(DB)/4/2025 SHRI. RUPESH BECK
VS
THE STATE

ALOKESH
SARKAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

IA NO: CRAN/2/2025
38 FMAT/4/2025 SMTI. SAPNA RANI

VS
THE EVICTION OFFICER

KMB JAYAPAL A.S.ZINU,
N.K.MISRA

39 CRA(DB)/5/2025 SHRI.SIVASANKARAN
VS
THE STATE

ALOKESH
SARKAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

40 CRA/5/2025 SHRI. ROSHAN LAKRA
VS
THE STATE AND ANR

SIDDHARTHA
SINGHA

41 FMAT/5/2025 SMTI. ALKA RANI
VS
THE EVICTION OFFICER AND
ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL A.S.ZINU,
N.K.MISRA,
BABITA DAS

42 WP.CT/8/2025 SHRI.PRATAP CHAKROBORTHY
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

G.BINNU KUMAR RAKESH
KUMAR

43 MAT/15/2025 SHRI.MADHU PRAKASH
VS
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
AND ORS.

N.A.KHAN V.D.SIVABALAN,
USHA KIRAN

44 WP.CT/17/2025 SHRI. S.RAVINDRAN
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

G.BINNU KUMAR,
VINITA DEVI

RAKESH
KUMAR

(Bench ID-1287 )  4/5  Page  4 Of 13



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR FRIDAY THE 9TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 5 - 

45 MAT/18/2025 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
VS
SMTI. REKHA NAIR AND ORS.

RAKESH KUMAR GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/4/2025
46 WP.CT/20/2025 K RAJKUMAR

VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

DIBESH
DWIVEDI

47 MAT/25/2025 SHRI R.CHITAMBARAM
VS
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
AND ORS.

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

BABITA DAS

48 WP.CT/25/2025 SHRI. JEEBAN ROY
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

RAJINDER SINGH,
TAPAN KUMAR
DAS, D.MALLICK

RAKESH
KUMAR

49 MAT/26/2025 SHRI. RAJESH XESS AND ORS.
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

PARDESHIA
MUNDA

BABITA DAS,
DIBESH
DWIVEDI,
A.K.VENKATESH

IA NO: CAN/2/2025, CAN/3/2025
50 MAT/27/2025 THE GENERAL SECRETARY

VS
THE DIRECTOR (CARI)/CIARI-
ICAR

N.A.KHAN V.D.SIVABALAN

51 MAT/30/2025 THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS
VS
K.RAMACHANDRAN

BABITA DAS G.MINI

52 MAT/50/2025 E.K. MOHAMMED ALI
VS
THE LT GOVERNOR, A AND N
ISLANDS AND ORS

SOHINI SAMANTA RAKESH
KUMAR

53 WP.CT/53/2025 THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.
VS
SHRI.P.KATHIRESAN

RAKESH KUMAR GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

54 WP.CT/57/2025 SHRI. DEEPAK KUMAR XAXA AND
ORS.
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

TERENCE D CRUZ RAKESH
KUMAR

(Bench ID-1287 )  5/5  Page  5 Of 13



In The Circuit Bench at Port Blair
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Friday The 9th January 2026

COURT NO. 1
First Floor

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB)

HON'BLE JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
(SINGLE BENCH WILL SIT AFTER COMPLETION OF DIVISION BENCH)

VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/98242774453?pwd=kUvpU2HV5vnir9lb32A1uoVW9VAEEe.1

NEW MOTION
1 CRR/69/2025 SHRI.BIDHAN CHANDRA DAKUYA

VS
SMTI. KANIKA BAIDYA AND ANR

ANANDA
HALDER

SUMIT KR.
KARMAKAR

2 CO/79/2025 SMTI. PRINYANKA DAS (BISWAS)
VS
SHRI.JADAB DAS

N.A.KHAN,
SHAHEEN
RAZEEN

V.D.SIVABALAN

3 WPA/6/2026 SHRI.GOBINDA BISWAS
VS
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
AND ANR

PARDESHIA
MUNDA

MOTION
4 CO/51/2025 SHRI.HARIPADA GAIN

VS
SHRI.BINOY KRISHNA ROY AND
ORS.

G.BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

5 CO/58/2025 SMTI.S.SULATHA
VS
SHRI.S.SUPARNAM AND ANR

G.BINNU
KUMAR

6 CO/60/2025 SMTI. S.VIJAYA
VS
SMTI. RAM KUMARI AND ANR

G.BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
7 CO/61/2025 SMTI.C.RADHAMANI AMMA

VS
THE ESTATE OFFICER

LOKESH
CHEZIAN N

(Bench ID-1288 )  1/5  Page  6 Of 13



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR FRIDAY THE 9TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 2 - 

8 WPA/365/2025 ANDAMAN PLANTATIONS AND
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
PRIVATE LTD AND ANR
VS
THE HONBLE LT.GOVERNOR
AND ORS.

JYOTI SINGH,
SHIPRA
MANDAL

RAKESH
KUMAR

FOR ORDERS
9 CRM(NDPS)/13/2025 JAGANNATH SIL

VS
THE STATE

R PRADEEP SUMIT
KARMAKAR

APPLICATION
10 WPA/485/2023 SMT. SOMA CHOUDHURY AND

ORS.
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

RAKESH
KUMAR,
V.D.SIVABALAN,
ARUN S.KUMAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
wt11 WPA/484/2023 MOSAI PUSHPA RAJ AND ANR.

VS
UNIOIN OF INDIA AND ORS.

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

RAKESH
KUMAR,
V.D.SIVABALAN,
ARUN S.KUMAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
IA NO: CAN/1/2025

FOR HEARING
12 FMAT/2/2020 JAVED NISAR

VS
THE MANAGER, UNITED INDIA
INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND
ANR.

K.M.B.JAYAPAL ARUL
PRASANTH

13 FMAT/8/2023 DIRECTOR OF TRANPORT
VS
SUBAN BARLA

V.D.SIVABALAN,
ARUN S.KUMAR

YASMEEN
BEGUM

14 FMA/1/2024 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ANR
VS
KABITA MONDAL AND ORS

RAKESH
KUMAR,
DIBESH
DWIVEDI

ALOKESH
SARKAR

15 SA/4/2024 SWAPAN MISTRY
VS
SUDHIR CHANDRA DAS AND
ORS.

ANANDA
HALDER

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

wt16 SA/5/2024 SUDHIR CHANDRA DAS
VS
GOPAL MISTRY AND OTHERS

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

ANANDA
HALDER

17 SAT/12/2024 SMTI.ILAKA MUTHU
VS
SHRI.P.ABDUL MAJEED AND ANR

KMB JAYAPAL

18 CRR/22/2024 JEEGNESH KUMAR SONDARVA
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

(Bench ID-1288 )  2/5  Page  7 Of 13



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR FRIDAY THE 9TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 3 - 

19 CRR/23/2024 HITESH KUMAR SONDARVA
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

20 CRR/24/2024 JEEGNESH KUMAR SONDARVA
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

21 CRR/25/2024 JEEGNESH KUMAR SONDARVA
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

22 CRR/26/2024 HITESH KUMAR SONDARVA
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

23 CRR/27/2024 HITESH KUMAR SONDARVA
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

24 CRR/28/2024 JEEGNESH KUMAR SONDARVA
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

25 CRR/29/2024 HITESH KUMAR SONDARVA
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

26 CRR/54/2024 JAGJIT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE AND ORS

TULSI LALL SUMIT
KARMAKAR,
D.ILANGO, S.
AJITH PRASAD

wt27 CRR/52/2024 THE STATE
VS
SHRI.VINAY KUMAR @ VINAY
SHARMA AND ORS

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

IA NO: CRAN/2/2024
IA NO: CRAN/2/2024
28 CRR/61/2024 THE STATE

VS
SHRI.M.KRISHNA AND ANR

SUMIT KUMAR
KARMAKAR

S. AJITH
PRASAD,
D.ILANGO

IA NO: CRAN/1/2024
29 WPA/111/2024 SANJEET ROY

VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

K.M.B JAYAPAL BABITA DAS,
MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

30 WPA/167/2024 NIRAL DANG AND ANR
VS
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH
KUMAR

(Bench ID-1288 )  3/5  Page  8 Of 13



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR FRIDAY THE 9TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 4 - 

31 WPA/221/2024 M/S SAKTHI SHIPPING
LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ANR
VS
THE HONBLE LT. GOVERNOR
AND ORS

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

RAKESH
KUMAR,
DIBESH
DWIBEDI

32 WPA/262/2024 M/S SEA SHELL
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR
(ADMINISTRATOR)

ANJILI NAG RAKESH
KUMAR,
D.DWIVEDI

33 WPA/331/2024 PRAKASAN K.P
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

A.S.ZINU

34 WPA/485/2024 SHRI.M.JAGANNATHAN
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

ARUL
PRASANTH

BABITA DAS

wt35 WPA/486/2024 SHRI.MUKKAIAH ALIAS
A.MOOKAIAH
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

ARUL
PRASANTH

BABITA DAS

36 CRA/1/2025 THE STATE
VS
GANESH ALIAS PILLAIR AND
ANR

SUMIT KUMAR
KARMAKAR

A.S.ZINU,
SIDDHARTHA
SINGHA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
37 CRA(SB)/2/2025 SHRI.BIPLAB PAL

VS
THE STATE

ALOKESH
SARKAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

38 FMAT(MV)/4/2025 NATIONAL INSURANCE
COMPANY
VS
SHRI.MOHAMMED ASLAM AND
ANR

N.A.KHAN ARUL
PRASANTH

39 SAT/5/2025 SHRI. JAG NARAYAN
VS
SMTI. KAMAL DEVI AND ORS

KMB JAYAPAL

40 CRR/6/2025 AMIT KUMAR BISWAS
VS
THE STATE AND ORS.

RAKESH
KUMAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

41 SA/6/2025 SHRI NISHANT ARORA
VS
SHRI J.RANGANATHAN

N.A.KHAN V.D.SIVABALAN

42 CRA/7/2025 THE STATE
VS
SHRI.M.HARI KRISHNA

SUMIT KUMAR
KARMAKAR

KARISHMA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
43 CRR/17/2025 SHRI.T.M.RADHAKRISHNAN

VS
THE STATE

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

(Bench ID-1288 )  4/5  Page  9 Of 13



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR FRIDAY THE 9TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 5 - 

44 WPA/375/2025 SHRI.K.V.NARSIMHA RAO
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO, DEB
KUMAR BAWALI

45 WPA/384/2025 M/S CS EMPIRE
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO, DEB
KUMAR BAWALI

46 WPA/385/2025 M/S PEARL PARK BEACH RESORT
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO, DEB
KUMAR,
BAWALI

47 WPA/416/2025 SHRI.KULVINDER SINGH
VS
THE CHIEF ENGINEER (CE) AND
ORS.

SIDDHARTHA
SINGHA

RAKESH
KUMAR

48 WPA/438/2025 SHRI.ZAKI AHMED
VS
THE HONBLE LT.GOVERNOR
AND ORS.

G.BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

RAKESH
KUMAR

APPLICATION 1
49 RVW/1/2026 RAJ KUMAR SHARMA

VS
SHRI.BABUL ROY AND ANR

KMB JAYAPAL,
C.MANU

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
NEW MOTION 1

50 WPA/16/2026 SHRI.R..ARUL PETER AND ANR
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ANR

KMB JAYAPAL

(Bench ID-1288 )  5/5  Page  10 Of 13



In The Circuit Bench at Port Blair
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Friday The 9th January 2026

COURT NO. 2
First Floor

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH-2 (SB)

HON'BLE JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA
(SINGLE BENCH WILL SIT AFTER COMPLETION OF DIVISION BENCH)

VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/96619561778?pwd=pbBQoMS0dlVTfqKQTkWVOuktJRFJj6.1

TO BE MENTIONED
1 WPA/241/2025

(WITHOUT FILE)
M/S EXCEL BAR AND
RESATAURANT REP. BY
MUNESHWAR LAL AND ANR
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

K VIJAY KUMAR

NEW MOTION
2 WPA/3/2026 SHRI. KANHAYA LAL PRASAD

VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

ARUL PRASANTH

MOTION
3 WPA/584/2025 MANOJ PAUL

VS
THE STATE AND OTHERS

IN PERSON SUMIT KR.
KARMAKAR

APPLICATION
4 WPA/388/2025 SHRI.MUTHU

VS
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF
POLICE AND ORS.

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2026
ELECTRICITY MATTER

(Bench ID-1289 )  1/2  Page  11 Of 13



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 2-FOR FRIDAY THE 9TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 2 - 

5 WPA/14/2026 SHRI.RAKESH NARAYAN
VS
THE SUPERINTENDING
ENGINEER AND ANR

N.MADHU

6 WPA/15/2026 AKASH CHARAN
VS
THE SUPERINTENDING
ENGINEER AND ANR

P.KANNAN

FOR HEARING
7 WPA/25/2025 SHRI. VEERAN

VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

K.VIJAY KUMAR RAKESH
KUMAR

8 WPA/395/2025 SHRI.T.KANNAN
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

K.BHAWANI,ADARSH
ILANGO, DEB
KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

9 WPA/397/2025 M/S HOTELSENTINEL
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

10 WPA/399/2025 M/S ORIENTAL FILING STATION
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO

11 WPA/401/2025 M/S ROYAL PETROLEUM
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

(Bench ID-1289 )  2/2  Page  12 Of 13



In The Circuit Bench at Port Blair
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Friday The 9th January 2026

COURT NO. 652
SINGLE BENCH (SB)

HON'BLE JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY
(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)

FROM PRINCIPAL BENCH

(ON FRIDAY, 09/01/2026 AT 2.00 P.M. OR AFTER THE DIVISION BENCH, WHICHEVER IS LATER)

VC Link:- https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/95320342488?pwd=WmEjXryBmAbFQJ1faZA8JhAmXSj1G8.1

APPLICATION
1 CPAN/13/2024 PROHLAD SIKDAR AND ORS

VS
ANAND VARDHAN MISHRA (DANICS)

G. MINI V.D.SIVABALAN

in WPA/944/2023 PROHLAD SIKDAR
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND OTHERS

G.MINI
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